SUNY Canton (2-2) -vs- Clarkson (0-4)
11/23/21 at Potsdam, NY

Date: 11/23/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g:PSMS SUNY Canton 17l 21| 1e] 15[  eo

Site: Potsdam, NY Clarkson 9 18 12 15 54

SUNY Canton 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Chelsey Raven * 29 12-18 1-2 1-1 6-6 12 0 1 1 2 2 26

32 Shanelle Borth * 25 6-11 0-2 2-6 2-6 8 4 4 4 0 1 14

20 Samantha Dayter * 36 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 6 3 0 2 9

22  Seattle Lettau * 22 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 9

02 Autumn Kunes * 26 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 3 3

44  Briana Brousseau 15 3-5 0-0 0-3 2-3 5 0 1 1 (0] 0 6

24 Mya Hodge 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2

13  Alexis Sullivan 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 0

50 Jayda Pina 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-58 4-11 3-10 12-30 42 14 20 20 3 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 1-3 33.33% 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 1-1 100.00 % 0-3 0.00 %

Total 31-58 53.4% 4-11 36.4 % 3-10 30.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 6

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 18 4th-

Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 02:07

Clarkson 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Mariah Benavides * 36 5-11 3-6 2-2 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 0 15

21  Lauren Bell * 31 6-10 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 4 2 3 1 1 15

15 Elaina Porter * 30 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 1 3 2 0 2 6

05 Likhita Chanda * 26 2-9 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 (] 1 6

14  Ruthie Nolan * 36 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 3 0 2 0

02 Cassidy Dumont 21 2-8 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 (] 0 7

22  Veronica Tache 6 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

13 Raine Tweedy 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 (] 0 2

25 Kailey Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 7-22 7-10 6-20 26 12 12 15 1 6 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 5-6 83.33%

3rd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 20-55 36.4 % 7-22 31.8% 7-10 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:2

7

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Box Score
SUNY Canton 17

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Chelsey Raven 16 8-12 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 1 1 17
32 Shanelle Borth 13 5-6 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 1 10
20 Samantha Dayter 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 0 2
22  Seattle Lettau 11 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 2 0 0 7
2 Autumn Kunes 14 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0
44 Briana Brousseau 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
24  Mya Hodge 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
13  Alexis Sullivan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Jayda Pina 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-34 2-8 0-3 7-14 21 6 14 9 1 5 38
529 % 25.0% 0.0%
Clarkson 9
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mariah Benavides 18 3-6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
21 Lauren Bell 16 4-6 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 11
15 Elaina Porter 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 1 4
5 Likhita Chanda 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
14  Ruthie Nolan 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
2 Cassidy Dumont 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22  Veronica Tache 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
13 Raine Tweedy 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
25  Kailey Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 2-7 5-6 1-11 12 4 5 9 (o] 3 27

40.0 % 28.6 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
SUNY Canton 21

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Chelsey Raven 13 4-6 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 0 0] 1 1 1 9
32 Shanelle Borth 12 1-5 0-1 2-5 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 4
20 Samantha Dayter 18 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 2 7
22  Seattle Lettau 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Autumn Kunes 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 3
44 Briana Brousseau 9 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
24  Mya Hodge 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
13  Alexis Sullivan 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
50 Jayda Pina 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-24 2-3 3-7 5-16 21 8 6 11 2 4 31
54.2 % 66.7 % 42.9 %
Clarkson 18
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mariah Benavides 18 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 5
21 Lauren Bell 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 4
15 Elaina Porter 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
5 Likhita Chanda 14 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
14 Ruthie Nolan 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 0
2 Cassidy Dumont 10 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
22 Veronica Tache 4 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Raine Tweedy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
25  Kailey Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 5-15 2-4 5-9 14 8 7 6 1 3 27

33.3 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Canton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY(in the paint) 09:45 2-0 V2
ASSIST by BORTH,SHANELLE --
09:25 TURNOVER by BELL,LAUREN
TURNOVER by BORTH,SHANELLE 09:07
09:07 STEAL by CHANDA,LIKHITA
FOUL by DAYTER,SAMANTHA 08:53
08:51 TURNOVER by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
STEAL by RAVEN,CHELSEY 08:51
TURNOVER by LETTAU,SEATTLE 08:43

08:27 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
- ASSIST by PORTER,ELAINA

GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY(in the paint) 08:15 4-3 Vi
ASSIST by DAYTER,SAMANTHA -
07:54 TURNOVER by PORTER,ELAINA
GOOD JUMPER by LETTAU,SEATTLE 07:38 6-3 V3
ASSIST by BORTH,SHANELLE ==
07:20 MISS JUMPER by CHANDA,LIKHITA

REBOUND DEF by RAVEN,CHELSEY ==
GOOD LAYUP by BORTH,SHANELLE(in the paint) 07:12 8-3 V5
ASSIST by DAYTER,SAMANTHA ==

07:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:51 8-5 V3 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BORTH,SHANELLE(in the paint) 06:36 10-5 V5

06:17 10-7 V3 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,ELAINA
- ASSIST by BELL,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by KUNES,AUTUMN 06:00
- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELAINA
05:43 TURNOVER by NOLAN,RUTHIE
STEAL by BORTH,SHANELLE 05:43
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY(in the paint) 05:36 12-7 V5
ASSIST by DAYTER,SAMANTHA -
05:14 MISS JUMPER by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
SUB IN by HODGE,MYA 05:12
SUB IN by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 05:12
SUB OUT by LETTAU,SEATTLE 05:12
SUB OUT by BORTH,SHANELLE 05:12
05:12 SUB IN by DUMONT,CASSIDY
05:12 SUB IN by TWEEDY,RAINE
05:12 SUB OUT by CHANDA,LIKHITA
05:12 SUB OUT by BELL,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by RAVEN,CHELSEY 04:57
- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELAINA
04:50 TURNOVER by DUMONT,CASSIDY
STEAL by KUNES,AUTUMN 04:50
MISS LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY 04:42
- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,RUTHIE
04:15 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,ELAINA
BLOCK by RAVEN,CHELSEY 04:15
REBOUND DEF by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA ==
TURNOVER by DAYTER,SAMANTHA 04:05
03:57 MISS 3PTR by TWEEDY,RAINE
REBOUND DEF by RAVEN,CHELSEY -
MISS LAYUP by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 03:45

- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELAINA
03:34 MISS JUMPER by DUMONT,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA -
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS 03:17



SUB IN by PINA,JAYDA 03:17

SUB OUT by KUNES,AUTUMN 03:17
SUB OUT by RAVEN,CHELSEY 03:17
TURNOVER by PINA,JAYDA 03:09
03:07 SUB IN by BELL,LAUREN
03:07 SUB IN by TACHE,VERONICA
03:07 SUB OUT by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
03:07 SUB OUT by PORTER,ELAINA
FOUL by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS 02:45

02:39 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NOLAN,RUTHIE

SUB IN by LETTAU,SEATTLE 02:15
SUB OUT by DAYTER,SAMANTHA 02:15
GOOD 3PTR by LETTAU,SEATTLE 02:08 15-9 V 6
ASSIST by PINA,JAYDA --
01:59 TURNOVER by TWEEDY,RAINE
SUB IN by BORTH,SHANELLE 01:59
SUB OUT by PINA,JAYDA 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA(In the paint) 01:56 17-9 V 8
ASSIST by BORTH,SHANELLE --
01:34 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,RUTHIE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by BORTH,SHANELLE 01:18
REBOUND OFF by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA --

01:14 FOUL by NOLAN,RUTHIE

MISS FT by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 01:14

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DUMONT,CASSIDY

01:14 SUB IN by PORTER,ELAINA
01:14 SUB IN by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
01:14 SUB IN by CHANDA,LIKHITA
01:14 SUB OUT by NOLAN,RUTHIE
01:14 SUB OUT by TACHE,VERONICA
01:14 SUB OUT by TWEEDY,RAINE
01:06 MISS JUMPER by BELL,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BORTH,SHANELLE --

MISS JUMPER by HODGE,MYA 00:54

REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS --

MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,LAUREN

00:23 MISS 3PTR by DUMONT,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

SUB IN by RAVEN,CHELSEY 00:15

SUB IN by DAYTER,SAMANTHA 00:15

SUB IN by KUNES,AUTUMN 00:15

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS 00:15

SUB OUT by HODGE,MYA 00:15

SUB OUT by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 00:15

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Canton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson

MISS JUMPER by LETTAU,SEATTLE 09:47
== REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELAINA

09:36 MISS 3PTR by CHANDA,LIKHITA
REBOUND DEF by LETTAU,SEATTLE --
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY (in the paint) 09:27 19-9 V10
ASSIST by KUNES,AUTUMN --

09:05 19-12 V7 GOOD 3PTR by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by RAVEN,CHELSEY 08:49



MISS JUMPER by KUNES,AUTUMN
REBOUND OFF by DAYTER,SAMANTHA

GOOD JUMPER by LETTAU,SEATTLE
ASSIST by BORTH,SHANELLE

SUB IN by HODGE,MYA

SUB OUT by LETTAU,SEATTLE

MISS LAYUP by HODGE,MYA

REBOUND OFF by BORTH,SHANELLE

GOOD LAYUP by BORTH,SHANELLE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BORTH,SHANELLE

REBOUND DEF by DAYTER,SAMANTHA
GOOD LAYUP by BORTH,SHANELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HODGE,MYA

MISS JUMPER by KUNES,AUTUMN

SUB IN by PINA,JAYDA

SUB OUT by RAVEN,CHELSEY
FOUL by HODGE,MYA

FOUL by BORTH,SHANELLE

MISS 3PTR by KUNES,AUTUMN

STEAL by KUNES,AUTUMN
TURNOVER by KUNES,AUTUMN

REBOUND DEF by BORTH,SHANELLE
TURNOVER by BORTH,SHANELLE
SUB IN by RAVEN,CHELSEY

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by KUNES,AUTUMN

SUB OUT by BORTH,SHANELLE

MISS 3PTR by DAYTER,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by RAVEN,CHELSEY
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAYTER,SAMANTHA(iN the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by PINA,JAYDA

08:39
08:29
08:22
08:13
08:06
07:49
07:37
07:37
07:31
07:27
07:27
07:27

07:23

07:12

06:52

06:37

06:22
06:16
06:16
06:11
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:01
05:48
05:48
05:42
05:42
05:32
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:00
04:39
04:35
04:15
03:58
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:47
03:47
03:47

19-14

21-14

23-14

25-14

25-16

25-17

25-19

27-19
27-21
29-21

29-22
29-23

V5

V7

V9

V1l

V9

V 8

V 6

V 8
V 6
V 8

V7
V 6

REBOUND DEF by BELL,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,LAUREN
ASSIST by PORTER,ELAINA
SUB OUT by CHANDA,LIKHITA

SUB IN by CHANDA,LIKHITA

TURNOVER by CHANDA,LIKHITA

FOUL by BELL,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BENAVIDES,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOLAN,RUTHIE

REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,RUTHIE
MISS JUMPER by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,ELAINA

MISS FT by BELL,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BELL,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,RUTHIE

TURNOVER by BENAVIDES,MARIAH

STEAL by NOLAN,RUTHIE
MISS JUMPER by BELL,LAUREN

SUB IN by TWEEDY,RAINE
SUB OUT by BELL,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by TWEEDY,RAINE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BENAVIDES,MARIAH(in the paint)

SUB IN by DUMONT,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by CHANDA,LIKHITA

GOOD FT by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
GOOD FT by BENAVIDES,MARIAH



SUB IN by LETTAU,SEATTLE
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by RAVEN,CHELSEY
ASSIST by DAYTER,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by PINA,JAYDA
TURNOVER by LETTAU,SEATTLE

STEAL by HODGE,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PINA,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by KUNES,AUTUMN
SUB IN by BORTH,SHANELLE
SUB OUT by PINA,JAYDA

SUB OUT by LETTAU,SEATTLE

GOOD LAYUP by BORTH,SHANELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAVEN,CHELSEY

REBOUND DEF by RAVEN,CHELSEY
TURNOVER by HODGE,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KUNES,AUTUMN
FOUL by BORTH,SHANELLE

SUB IN by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by HODGE,MYA

SUB OUT by BORTH,SHANELLE

MISS 3PTR by KUNES,AUTUMN
REBOUND OFF by RAVEN,CHELSEY
MISS 3PTR by RAVEN,CHELSEY
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA

3rd Play By Play

32-23

34-23

36-23

36-25
38-25

38-26
38-27

V9

V1l

V13

V1l
V 13

V12
V1l

SUB IN by BELL,LAUREN
SUB OUT by PORTER,ELAINA

MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,RUTHIE

TURNOVER by BELL,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by NOLAN,RUTHIE

FOUL by TWEEDY,RAINE

SUB IN by PORTER,ELAINA
SUB OUT by TWEEDY,RAINE
FOUL by BELL,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by DUMONT,CASSIDY

STEAL by PORTER,ELAINA
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,ELAINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BELL,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BELL,LAUREN

VISITORS: SUNY Canton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson
10:00 SUB IN by TACHE,VERONICA
10:00 SUB OUT by NOLAN,RUTHIE
09:54 SUB IN by NOLAN,RUTHIE
09:54 SUB OUT by TACHE,VERONICA
09:43 TURNOVER by NOLAN,RUTHIE

STEAL by RAVEN,CHELSEY 09:43

MISS LAYUP by DAYTER,SAMANTHA 09:37

REBOUND OFF by RAVEN,CHELSEY -

MISS LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY 09:31

- REBOUND DEF by BELL,LAUREN

09:28 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,ELAINA

REBOUND DEF by RAVEN,CHELSEY -

MISS 3PTR by BORTH,SHANELLE 09:23



-- REBOUND DEF by BENAVIDES,MARIAH

09:06 MISS 3PTR by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by BORTH,SHANELLE =
TURNOVER by BORTH,SHANELLE 08:51
08:51 STEAL by PORTER,ELAINA
08:45 38-29 V9 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,ELAINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by KUNES,AUTUMN 08:33
08:33 STEAL by BELL,LAUREN
08:03 MISS 3PTR by CHANDA,LIKHITA
REBOUND DEF by BORTH,SHANELLE -
TURNOVER by BORTH,SHANELLE 07:41
07:20 TURNOVER by BELL,LAUREN
STEAL by KUNES,AUTUMN 07:20
MISS JUMPER by LETTAU,SEATTLE 07:15
= REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,RUTHIE
06:44 MISS LAYUP by BELL,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
06:42 FOUL by BELL,LAUREN
SUB IN by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 06:42
SUB IN by HODGE,MYA 06:42
SUB OUT by KUNES,AUTUMN 06:42
SUB OUT by BORTH,SHANELLE 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA(iN the paint) 06:23 40-29 V11
06:23 FOUL by BELL,LAUREN
MISS FT by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 06:23
REBOUND OFF by RAVEN,CHELSEY -
TURNOVER by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 06:12
06:06 SUB IN by TWEEDY,RAINE
06:06 SUB OUT by BELL,LAUREN
06:03 40-32 V8 GOOD 3PTR by CHANDA,LIKHITA
= ASSIST by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY(in the paint) 05:48 42-32 V10

ASSIST by DAYTER,SAMANTHA --
05:30 42-35 V7 GOOD 3PTR by CHANDA,LIKHITA
-- ASSIST by TWEEDY,RAINE

MISS LAYUP by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELAINA
04:58 MISS 3PTR by CHANDA,LIKHITA
REBOUND DEF by HODGE,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by LETTAU,SEATTLE(in the paint) 04:45 44-35 V9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:45
SUB IN by BORTH,SHANELLE 04:45
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS 04:45
SUB OUT by LETTAU,SEATTLE 04:45
SUB OUT by RAVEN,CHELSEY 04:45
04:45 SUB IN by DUMONT,CASSIDY
04:45 SUB OUT by PORTER,ELAINA
04:35 TURNOVER by DUMONT,CASSIDY
STEAL by DAYTER,SAMANTHA 04:35
04:30 FOUL by NOLAN,RUTHIE
GOOD FT by BORTH,SHANELLE(fastbreak) 04:06 45-35 V10
04:06 SUB IN by TACHE,VERONICA
04:06 SUB OUT by CHANDA,LIKHITA
GOOD FT by BORTH,SHANELLE(fastbreak) 04:05 46-35 V11
03:43 TURNOVER by TACHE,VERONICA
STEAL by DAYTER,SAMANTHA 03:43
MISS LAYUP by BORTH,SHANELLE 03:33
REBOUND OFF by BORTH,SHANELLE --
MISS LAYUP by BORTH,SHANELLE 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TWEEDY,RAINE
FOUL by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS 03:16

SUB IN by PINA,JAYDA 03:16



SUB OUT by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA 03:16

03:14 MISS LAYUP by TWEEDY,RAINE
BLOCK by PINA,JAYDA 03:14

-- REBOUND OFF by BENAVIDES,MARIAH

02:58 MISS JUMPER by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by BORTH,SHANELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by DAYTER,SAMANTHA 02:42 49-35 V 14
ASSIST by HODGE,MYA --

02:24 MISS 3PTR by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
02:19 MISS 3PTR by TACHE,VERONICA
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS 02:05
02:05 STEAL by NOLAN,RUTHIE
02:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by RAVEN,CHELSEY 02:04
SUB IN by LETTAU,SEATTLE 02:04
SUB IN by KUNES,AUTUMN 02:04
SUB OUT by BORTH,SHANELLE 02:04
SUB OUT by PINA,JAYDA 02:04
SUB OUT by HODGE,MYA 02:04
02:04 SUB IN by PORTER,ELAINA
02:04 SUB OUT by TACHE,VERONICA
02:01 SUB IN by BELL,LAUREN
02:01 SUB OUT by TWEEDY,RAINE
01:58 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,ELAINA
REBOUND DEF by LETTAU,SEATTLE --
SUB IN by PINA,JAYDA 01:48
SUB OUT by DAYTER,SAMANTHA 01:48
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY(in the paint) 01:32 51-35 V 16
01:32 FOUL by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
GOOD FT by RAVEN,CHELSEY 01:32 52-35 V17
01:10 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,ELAINA
-- REBOUND OFF by DUMONT,CASSIDY
01:06 MISS LAYUP by DUMONT,CASSIDY

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,LAUREN
01:01 52-37 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by DUMONT,CASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BELL,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by RAVEN,CHELSEY 00:43 54-37 V17
ASSIST by PINA,JAYDA --
FOUL by PINA,JAYDA 00:20

00:19 54-39 V15 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,LAUREN
-- ASSIST by NOLAN,RUTHIE
TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS 00:04
00:00 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,RUTHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Canton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson
SUB OUT by LETTAU,SEATTLE 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,RUTHIE
REBOUND DEF by RAVEN,CHELSEY -
GOOD LAYUP by DAYTER,SAMANTHA(In the paint) 09:23 56-39 V17

09:05 MISS JUMPER by CHANDA,LIKHITA
REBOUND DEF by BORTH,SHANELLE -

08:50 FOUL by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
MISS FT by BORTH,SHANELLE 08:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by BORTH,SHANELLE 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELAINA



MISS JUMPER by BORTH,SHANELLE

REBOUND OFF by RAVEN,CHELSEY
MISS LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY

TURNOVER by DAYTER,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by HODGE,MYA
FOUL by HODGE,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by BORTH,SHANELLE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BORTH,SHANELLE
REBOUND OFF by RAVEN,CHELSEY
TURNOVER by RAVEN,CHELSEY

REBOUND DEF by RAVEN,CHELSEY

SUB IN by LETTAU,SEATTLE
SUB IN by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA
SUB OUT by KUNES,AUTUMN
SUB OUT by RAVEN,CHELSEY
FOUL by BORTH,SHANELLE
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by BORTH,SHANELLE
SUB IN by RAVEN,CHELSEY
SUB OUT by BORTH,SHANELLE

GOOD LAYUP by HODGE,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA
MISS JUMPER by HODGE,MYA

FOUL by LETTAU,SEATTLE

BLOCK by RAVEN,CHELSEY
REBOUND DEF by LETTAU,SEATTLE

GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CHELSEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA

SUB IN by KUNES,AUTUMN
SUB OUT by HODGE,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by KUNES,AUTUMN
ASSIST by DAYTER,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by PINA,JAYDA

SUB IN by BORTH,SHANELLE
SUB OUT by RAVEN,CHELSEY
SUB OUT by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA
TURNOVER by KUNES,AUTUMN
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by LETTAU,SEATTLE

56-41 V15

56-44 V12

56-46 V 10
58-46 V 12

60-46 V 14

62-46 V 16

62-49 V13

65-49 V 16

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOLAN,RUTHIE

BLOCK by BELL,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELAINA
GOOD 3PTR by BENAVIDES,MARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BENAVIDES,MARIAH

FOUL by PORTER,ELAINA

MISS 3PTR by CHANDA,LIKHITA

FOUL by CHANDA,LIKHITA

TURNOVER by PORTER,ELAINA

MISS 3PTR by CHANDA,LIKHITA

REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,RUTHIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DUMONT,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by PORTER,ELAINA
MISS LAYUP by BELL,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by DUMONT,CASSIDY
ASSIST by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
FOUL by CHANDA,LIKHITA

SUB IN by TWEEDY,RAINE
SUB OUT by BELL,LAUREN

TURNOVER by NOLAN,RUTHIE

SUB IN by BELL,LAUREN



REBOUND DEF by DAYTER,SAMANTHA
GOOD LAYUP by DAYTER,SAMANTHA(IN the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by PINA,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by KUNES,AUTUMN

MISS LAYUP by PINA,JAYDA

GOOD LAYUP by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS

SUB IN by BROUSSEAU,BRIANA

SUB OUT by BORTH,SHANELLE

REBOUND DEF by KUNES,AUTUMN
TURNOVER by DAYTER,SAMANTHA
FOUL by SULLIVAN,ALEXIS

02:45
02:15
02:07
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
01:52
01:52

01:52
01:52
01:52
01:28

01:18
01:14
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:58
00:31
00:10

67-49 V 18

67-52 V15

69-52 V17

SUB OUT by TWEEDY,RAINE
MISS JUMPER by DUMONT,CASSIDY

SUB IN by TACHE,VERONICA
SUB IN by PORTER,ELAINA

SUB OUT by BENAVIDES,MARIAH
SUB OUT by NOLAN,RUTHIE

MISS FT by TACHE,VERONICA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TACHE,VERONICA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAILEY
SUB OUT by CHANDA,LIKHITA

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELAINA
GOOD 3PTR by TACHE,VERONICA
ASSIST by PORTER,ELAINA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DUMONT,CASSIDY

00:10 69-53 V 16 GOOD FT by DUMONT,CASSIDY
00:10 69-54 V 15 GOOD FT by DUMONT,CASSIDY



